Safeguarding Survey

Q1 Are you aware of your safeguarding commitment and legal obligations?

Answered: 62  Skipped: 0

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00% 62
No 0.00% 0
TOTAL =
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Safeguarding Survey

Q2 Do you have a safeguarding policy in place?

Answered: 62  Skipped: 0

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 91.94% 57
No 8.06% 5
TOTAL -
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Safeguarding Survey

Q3 Is it updated regularly?

Answered: 56  Skipped: 6

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 92.86% 52
No 7.14% 4
TOTAL %6
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Safeguarding Survey

Q4 Are staff and volunteers aware of the policy and its use?

Answered: 56  Skipped: 6

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
98.21% 55

1.79% 1

56
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Safeguarding Survey

Q5 Are your Trustees/Committee aware of their safeguarding commitment/
legal obligations?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 21

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 92.68% 38
NoO 7.32% 3
TOTAL 41
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Safeguarding Survey

Q6 Would you know what to do should you have a serious safeguarding
concern for an adult or child?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 21

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 97.56%

No 2.44%

TOTAL

6/18
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Safeguarding Survey

Q7 Would you know what to do if an allegation was made against a
member of staff/volunteer?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 21

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 87.80% 36
NoO 12.20% 5
TOTAL 41
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Safeguarding Survey

Q8 Do you understand your local authority referral pathways?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 21

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
78.05% 32

21.95% 9

41
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Safeguarding Survey

delivered the training? Online/in person?)

Answered: 41  Skipped: 21

RESPONSES

No training yet as have just agrreed safeguarding policy and procedures
Hcc

Online

Mostly online Level 1 though East Riding Council

three senior staff members have safeguarding level 3 and two have children's safeguarding
level 2, all staff and volunteers go through an online safeguarding course, through our volunteer
and staff portal, all are made aware of the safeguarding policies and procedures.

None

All our staff have attended Time to Listen' as well as Level 2 Safeguarding Course, this was
delivered by England Boxing

We use local authority training for staff where possible, plus an annual online update.
Volunteers are trained by us face to face on induction

Level Three in Safe Guarding via Noodle Now Level one for staff and we update the volunteers

A variety of online and in-person A variety of levels based on interaction level with Service
Users

Safeguarding team and statutory training
non

we are linked to the Church of England national safeguarding training. depending on your role
you will have different levels of training

Basic training Safeguarding team hull city council

Initial training during preparation course, completion of Prevent. HSCP level 1 as minimum
completed as soon as possible after induction. LA Safeguarding adults also offered. Annual
child and adult safeguarding refresher for all staff, volunteers and trustees.

Staff are up to level 2 and then they do others including DA, CSE, Neglect etc and volunteers
need to do level 1 at minimum but can do more.

Provided by the Healthy Holiday network

All staff L1 Safeguarding Adults/Safeguarding Children Senior Staff L2 Safeguarding Children +
Threshold of Need

Staff and some volunteers - Levels 1 and 2
Minimum Level 2 - LA Training

We don't have any

Level 1 and Level 2

our latest was online, we have a safeguarding lead who has designated safeguarding lead and
we all have level 2 safeguarding children advanced

internal qualified professional

Due to the wide range of staff and volunteers the training level varies. We receive training from
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Q9 What safeguarding training level do your staff/volunteers have? (Who

DATE
5/29/2024 2:54 PM

5/24/2024 9:31 AM
5/24/2024 8:45 AM
5/24/2024 7:36 AM
5/23/2024 3:23 PM

5/23/2024 12:41 PM
5/2/2024 11:52 AM

4/30/2024 4:00 PM

4/30/2024 2:20 PM
4/30/2024 1:41 PM

4/30/2024 8:51 AM
4/29/2024 2:34 PM
4/29/2024 10:36 AM

4/29/2024 7:55 AM
4/27/2024 8:23 AM

4/26/2024 10:47 AM

4/25/2024 4:11 PM
4/25/2024 3:19 PM

4/25/2024 3:02 PM
4/25/2024 2:44 PM
4/25/2024 2:14 PM
4/25/2024 1:43 PM
4/25/2024 12:02 PM

4/25/2024 11:33 AM
4/25/2024 10:51 AM
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Safeguarding Survey

Hull Safeguarding Children's Board and the national safeguarding charity 31:8
none done so far

Everyone has safeguarding level 2, volunteers have level 1

training in mixed format led by senior manager experienced safeguarding lead

Safeguarding Lead has Level 3 All other staff volunteers have at least level 2 for either Adults
or children depending on their area of service. Some volunteers have level 3 provided by their
employment outside of our organisation (these are mostly Doctors and Dentists). Our internal
training is all done through Virtual College online.

Safeguarding level 1 for staff (IHASCO Online) Safeguarding Level 3 for Managers delivered by
the Local Authority.

HCC Adults and Young People Safeguarding. (Level 1 minimum for everyone with additional
levels Face to face and refresher online

Varied dependent on role

All necessary people Level 1 Safeguarding lead Level 3

Hull Cc street Games and was done on line at level 1 but some have Ivl 2
Stroke Association, on line training

| am a self-employed independent who has completed online training - Child Protection in
Education Level 2 Certificate

A pre printed pack
Everyone Level 1, lead has level 2
We have training linked to our governing body - England Athletics

Safeguarding Adults Level 1 Safeguarding Adults Level 2 for Managers Safeguarding Children
and Young People Level 1 Delivered in-house by our Training Team however, these are face-to-
face one day sessions at our Inspire North (Community Links) Training facility in Leeds. |
would be interested to know if the above courses are delivered locally in Hull and Grimsby
which is an acceptable option for our training needs.

Staff and volunteers have level 1 Safeguarding. Dependant on the role others have level 2. HR
and some of the managers have the safer recruitment training. The DSL has done additional
training through NSPCC. We have done training in Keeping Children Safe In Education through
iHasco. Most training is through Hull Safeguarding Board. Mainly in person but some on line
including the iHasco.
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4/25/2024 10:16 AM
4/25/2024 9:52 AM
4/25/2024 9:47 AM
4/25/2024 8:54 AM

4/24/2024 5:38 PM

412412024 5:24 PM

412412024 4:29 PM
412412024 4:11 PM
412412024 4:06 PM
412412024 3:55 PM
412412024 3:50 PM

412412024 2:55 PM
412412024 2:46 PM
412412024 2:42 PM
412412024 2:34 PM

4/24/2024 2:32 PM



Safeguarding Survey

Q10 Did you feel confident that you could handle a safeguarding concern
following the training?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Not sure

TOTAL

Not sure

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 41

30%

40% 50%

11/18

Skipped: 21

No I

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
82.93%

2.44%

14.63%

90% 100%

34

41



Safeguarding Survey

Q11 Do you know what a safeguarding section 11 audit is?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 21

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
56.10% 23

43.90% 18

41
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ANSWER CHOICES

Safeguarding Survey

Q12 Do you have a Designated Safeguarding Lead?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 21

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
87.80% 36
12.20% 5

41
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Safeguarding Survey

Q13 Are you aware of the changes to the legislation working together to
safeguard children?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 21

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 60.98% 25
NoO 39.02% 16
TOTAL 41
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Safeguarding Survey

Q14 Do you know where you can get safeguarding support?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 21

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
85.37% 35

14.63% 6

41
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Safeguarding Survey

Q15 Would you find a Peer support network/ specifically for safeguarding/
Designated safeguarding leads within the VCSE sector beneficial? (Such
as quarterly members meeting to discuss safeguarding
updates/training/issues/support?)

Answered: 41  Skipped: 21

RESPONSES DATE

Yes 5/29/2024 2:54 PM
yes 5/24/2024 9:31 AM
No 5/24/2024 8:45 AM
yes 5/24/2024 7:36 AM

yes defiantly, safeguarding can be very difficult, discussing with others as to whether you have  5/23/2024 3:23 PM
done the right thing, was there something else you could have done, and sometimes feeling
isolated for being the one that makes any crucial decisions so yes it can only help discussing

with others

6 Yes 5/23/2024 12:41 PM
7 Yes 5/2/2024 11:52 AM
8 Yes- definitely 4/30/2024 4:00 PM
9 Yes 4/30/2024 2:20 PM
10 Yes 4/30/2024 1:41 PM
11 yes 4/30/2024 8:51 AM
12 not sure 4/29/2024 2:34 PM
13 we are all ready in one 4/29/2024 10:36 AM
14 Yes 4/29/2024 7:55 AM
15 Possibly 4/27/2024 8:23 AM
16 Yes 4/26/2024 10:47 AM
17 No, I'm gonna tick any of the boxes below simply to end this survey and come out of it 4/25/2024 4:11 PM
18 Yes 4/25/2024 3:19 PM
19 Yes 4/25/2024 3:02 PM
20 Yes :) 4/25/2024 2:44 PM
21 Possibly 4/25/2024 2:14 PM
22 No 4/25/2024 1:43 PM
23 Yes definitely 4/25/2024 12:02 PM
24 would consider 4/25/2024 11:33 AM
25 Possibly 4/25/2024 10:51 AM
26 yes 4/25/2024 10:16 AM
27 yes i would 4/25/2024 9:52 AM
28 not really 4/25/2024 9:47 AM
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Safeguarding Survey

Not really

possibly

Yes

We already have a number of support networks within our delivery sector

To dip into when required, the key issue has been when referring the council they do not seem
to know what to do

yes
unsure

Definitely, since receiving the Safeguard Checklist from Northbank Forum and completing this
survey | would benefit having a peer support network/designated safeguarding lead within the
VCSE sector in order to communicate and clarify issues and technicalities.

Yes

Possibly but we are a small charity so staff dont have any spare hours - so it would be more
helpful to receive emailed updates

Yes - definitely
Potentially

Yes for DSL's
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4/25/2024 8:54 AM
41242024 5:38 PM
412412024 5:24 PM
412412024 4:29 PM
412412024 4:11 PM

4/24/2024 4:06 PM
4/24/2024 3:55 PM
4/24/2024 3:50 PM

4/24/2024 2:55 PM
4/24/2024 2:46 PM

412412024 2:42 PM
412412024 2:34 PM
412412024 2:32 PM



Safeguarding Survey

Q16 What times/date would suit your Safeguarding lead or representative

to attend a Safeguarding Peer Support Meeting?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 21

Mon-Fri/ 9-5 _
Mon-Fri After
5pm

Weekends

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Mon-Fri/ 9-5 87.80% 36
Mon-Fri After 5pm 17.07% 7
Weekends 9.76% 4

Total Respondents: 41
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